h)  The amounts indicated in the document of Supplements and Extras, when the Customer rents any additional equipment;

i)  The additional value per kilometer (km), in the amount of €0.40 (forty cents), if a mileage limit is defined in the Special
Terms and Conditions, applicable to the Smart +15 product;

j)  The value of €125.00 (one hundred twenty-five euros) for one-way rentals;

k)  Charges for processing the complaint and recovery of the vehicle, included in clause 4 “Vehicle Returns Conditions” of the
General Conditions, in cases of delay and/or incident in the return of the vehicle.

l)  The amount of €120.00 (one-hundred and twenty euros) for the breakage, damage, loss, deterioration, missing or non-

[...]

h)  The amounts indicated in the document of Supplements and Extras, when the Customer rents any additional equipment;

i)  The additional value per kilometer (km), in the amount of €0.40 (forty cents), if a mileage limit is defined in the Special
Terms and Conditions, applicable to the Smart +15 product;

j)  The value of €125.00 (one hundred twenty-five euros) for one-way rentals;

k)  The amount of €40.00 (forty euros) due for delivery of the vehicle after hours;

l)  “Cross-Border” protection, in the amount of €12.00 (twelve euros) per day;

m)  “Cross Border Penalty Authorized Country”, in the amount of €15.00 (fifteen euros) per day;